9.00 - 10.00

10.00 - 11.00

11.00 - 12.00

12.00 - 1.00

1.00 - 2.00

2.00 - 3.00

3.00 - 4.00

4.00 - 5.00

5.00 - 6.00

6.00 - 7.00

EC139 Principles of
Microeconomics — AC001
Ruairi O'Flaherty Theatre

AY104 Introduction to
Financial Accounting (Group
B) - O'Flaherty Theatre

1BC8 - BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (GLOBAL EXPERIENCE) TIMETABLE — Semester | 20

GR140 Applied Beginners
German TB-303

-2026 (Provisional)

Venue codes: CA = Cairnes Buil CS| ‘omputer Science Buil AMB = Arts nnium rts & Science Concourse; TB = Tower 2.
O’Flaherty, Anderson and Kirwan Theatres are located on the main University Arts & ice Concours:
MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

GR140 Applied Beginners
German AMB-G012

GR140 - German Beginners
Venue TBC

MA119 Mathematics for
Business - O’ Flaherty
Theatre Group A

MA119 Mathematics for
Business - O’ Flaherty
Theatre Group A

MA119 Mathematics for
Business - O'Flaherty
Theatre Group B

GR141 German Advanced
AMB GOO05

GR141 German Advanced —
AMB G007

SH140 Spanish Spoken A
TB302

EC139 Principles of

GA191 Gaeilge & Scileanna
Cumarséide 1 -Block E, room
1106

SH140 Spanish Spoken B

GA191 Gaeilge & Scileanna
Cumarséide 1 - Seomra 214
Aras na Gaeilge

Micr - SCoo1
Richard Kirwan Theatre

SH102 Spanish AMG008

GA191 Gaeilge & Scileanna
Cumar§éide 1 - Seomra 104,
Aras na Gaeilge

GR141 German Advanced —
AC204

SH140 Spanish - AMB G036

GR140 German - AMB-G043

GR141 German Advanced —
AMB GO10

GA191 Gaeilge & Scileanna
Cumarsaide 1 -Block E, room
1106

MG3107 Skills for Success -
SC001 Kirwan Theatre

MS120 Business Information
Systems - AMB-1022 Fottrell
Theatre

SH102 Spanish AMB G006

AY104 Introduction to
Financial Accounting
(Group B) WORKSHOP-
Anderson Theatre (from
week 3 onwards).

MA119 Mathematics for
Business - O hEocha
Theatre, Arts Millennium
Building - Group B

MG3116 Management:
Enterprise and Society -
Darcy Thompson Theatre

MG3116 Management:
Enterprise and Society -
CSB-G005

GR141 German Advanced,
AM119 (AMBG019)

SH102 Spanish (Beginners)
AC203

SH140 Spanish (Intermediate)
-AC215

AY104 Introduction to
Financial Accounting
(Group B) — Kirwan Theatre

MS120 Business Information
Systems — CSB-1006

NOTES ON TIMETABLE:

SH102 has three Spanish Language classes (Spoken practice is part of the language classes) SH140

OLLSCOILNA
GAILLIMHE
UNIVERSITY
oF GALWAY

Scoil Ghno agus
Eacnamaiochta J.LE. Cairnes
J.E. Cairnes School of
Business and Economics

1. Subjects in BOLD are obligatory for all First Commerce students. Students must choose EITHER the combined Skills for Success and Business Law | (Sem Il) OR German
OR Spanish OR Gaeilge. All other modules are compulsory.
2. Obligatory tutorials/learning communities/teams will be announced later for Skills for Success, BIS, Economics, Accounting and Maths. Details will be available online
3. Spanish Beginners: SH102; Spanish Intermediate: SH140 -
has two Spanish language classes and one Spoken class.
4. AY104 is split into 2 groups as follows: Group A = All 1BC1 Students and Group B = Students from 1BC2, 1BC3, 1BC4, 1BC7, 1BC8, 1BCM1, 1BLB1, 1BLT1, 1FM1,
1BF1. Tutorials and Workshops will begin on the week of 1st October 2024
5. GR141 German Advanced students must attend MA119 Mathematics for Business lectures on Tues or Wed
6. MA119 is split into 2 groups A & B (Group A= surname A--J, Group B = Surname K- Z). Each group attends a 1-hour in-person workshop each week.
Module Lecturer's Name Lecturer's Email Address
AY104 Natasha Caulfield natasha.caulfield@universityofgalway.ie;
EC139 Breda Lally breda.lally@universityofgalway.ie
GA191 Dorothy Ni Uigin dorothy.nivigin@ollscoilnagaillimhe.ie
GR140 Vincent O'Connell vincent.oconnell@universityofgalway.ie
GR141 Thomas Wilks; Vincent thomas.wilks@universityofgalway;

O’Connell Vincent.oconnell@universityofgalway.ie
MA119 Ray Ryan/Kevin Jennings kevin.jennings@universityofgalway.ie
MG3116 Johanna Clancy; Lilia johanna.clancy@universityofgalway.ie; lilia.wasserka-

Wasserka-Zhurakhovska zhurakhovska@universityofgalway.ie
MG3107 Michael Campion michael.campion@universityofgalway.ie
MS120 Martin Hughes martin.hughes@universityofgalway.ie
SH102 Coordinator: Lorraine Kelly lorraine.kelly@universityofgalway.ie
SH140 Coordinator: Rachel Robinson |rachel.robinson@universityofgalway.ie
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